501859428 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number under which the document is recorded. Document was incorrectly recorded under Application No. 09/858,810 previously recorded on Reel 027741 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AOL MusicNow LLC	03/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0061-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 5

source=AOL LLC#page1.tif source=AOL LLC#page2.tif source=AOL LLC#page3.tif source=AOL LLC#page4.tif source=AOL LLC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0304

JP \$40.00 13019783

501859428

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	_		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	T
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/26/2009	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		me	Execution Date
AOL MusicNow LLC		03/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	AOL I	LC	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way		
City:	Dulles		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20166		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09858810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

2024084000 Phone:

michelle.murray@finnegan.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Michelle Murray

Name:

Address Line

901 New York Ave NW

1:

Address Line Washington, DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA 20001 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0061-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fahd Hussein Patel
Signature:	/Fahd Hussein Patel/

Date: 02/22/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=mergerfromaolmusicnowllc#page1.tif source=mergerfromaolmusicnowllc#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1861579

Receipt Date: 02/22/2012

Fee Amount: \$40

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AOL MUSIC NOW LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ACL LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACL LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2062709 8100M

090305703

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7251344

DATE: 04-17-09

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0308

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 03/26/2009 FILED 11:00 AM 03/26/2009 SRV 090305703 - 2062709 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability companies which are to merge are AOL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and AOL Music Now LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger by and between AOL LLC and AOL Music Now LLC dated as of March 16, 2009, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: Following the merger, AOL LLC will be the surviving limited liability company. The name of the surviving limited liability company is AOL LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia, 20166, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on this 170 day of Mayou, 2009.

AOL LLC

Зу:

Authorized Person

Name: Erin Tulk

Title Assistant Secretary

194299-1

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 03/20/2012